Office of Public Relations Pomona, NJ 08240

Stockton College Prepares for 6th Annual Golf Classic Robin Stoloff, Tony Coppola to Co-chair Event

For Immediate Release

Tuesday, August 26, 2008

Contact: Tim Kelly

Stockton Public Relations

(609) 652-4950

GALLOWAY TWP., NJ – The Sixth Annual Stockton College Golf Classic is set to take place Tuesday, September 23, 2008 at Hidden Creek Golf Club in Egg Harbor Twp., one of *Golfweek* magazine's "Top 100 Modern Golf Courses in the United States" designed by Bill Coore and Ben Crenshaw.

Co-Chairpersons for the event are Tony Coppola, Historic Towne of Smithville; and Robin Stoloff, of NBC 40 TV. Philadelphia Flyers' Hall of Famer and current radio analyst Brian Propp will participate and golfers will have the opportunity to take part in a "Beat the Propp" contest.

The Golf Classic raised in excess of \$100,000 last year, a 25 percent increase over 2006. The event proved to be so successful two separate sessions are planned this year: an 8:30 a.m. shotgun start and a 1:30 afternoon shotgun. A light breakfast and registration precede the early session, with a noon lunch prior to the afternoon shotgun start. There will be a dinner reception at 6 p.m. Proceeds benefit the Stockton College Foundation Scholarship Fund.

The Second Annual Corona Cup will be awarded with additional prizes for low gross, and top low net foursomes in the scramble/shotgun start format event. There will also be individual contest prizes for men and women including closest to the pin, longest drive and a putting contest.

Cost is \$250 per person, for a morning teetime, \$900 per foursome. Afternoon tee times are \$275 per person, \$1,000 per foursome. Additional sponsorship opportunities are available.

The presenting sponsor for the outing is Wachovia. Additional sponsors include: Atlantic Auto Group, Carrabba's Italian Grill, Historic Towne of Smithville, Kramer Beverage Company, NBC 40, Ole Hansen & Sons, Shore Memorial and many others.

For more information, please call the Stockton College Office of Development and Alumni Affairs at (609) 652-4830.